** ** *		DODOC TAL LETTER)52	82		
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		석	+ 000061 2 -07/01/02 *****78.	201072016	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	
SUDJECT:		LITION OF FLORI			_ 	
Enclosed is an original and o \$70.00 Filing Fee	one(1) copy of the article \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	es of incorporation and a \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	check for : \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		-	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED			
FROM:	120 Arkwright . Add Tampa, FL 33	ted or typed)	SECRETARY OF STATE	02 JUL 12 PM 1: 52		
Daytime Telephone number						

ł

٤

۰.

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

 ~ -1

m 7/12

.....



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 2, 2002 .

÷ . .

MARIA M. LOPEZ 120 ARKWRIGHT DRIVE TAMPA, FL 33613

SUBJECT: LATINO COMMUNITY COALITION OF FLORIDA (LLC) Ref. Number: W02000019242

We have received your document for LATINO COMMUNITY COALITION OF FLORIDA (LLC) and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 402A00041875

LATINO COMMUNITY COALITION OF FLORIDA, INC. Articles of Incorporation

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

Article I Name	SEC	02	
The name of the corporation shall be: Latino Community Coalition of Florida, Inc.	RETARY I	JUL 12	FIL
Article II Principal Office	OF STAT	PM I:	ED
The Principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: Post Office Box 172455, Tampa, Florida 33672-0455			

Article III Purpose

The purpose for which the corporation is organized:

To improve the quality of life in the Latino Community in the State of Florida by creating and supporting a program which enhances the provision of public services such as affordable housing, housing counseling, employment, education, public health & safety and the protection of civil rights.

> Article IV **Manner of Election**

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Directors shall be elected when necessary at the Annual Meeting of the membership by a majority vote of the voting members present. Nominations and qualifications submitted in writing to the corporate Secretary not less than five (5) days in advance of such Annual Meeting shall be prepared and made available to the members prior to the meeting.

Article V **Initial Directors/Officers**

The name(s), title(s) and address(es):

Maria M. Lopez, President, 120 Arkwright Drive, Tampa, FL 33613 Ricardo H. Ubinas, Vice-President, 3002 Marlin Avenue, Tampa, FL 33611 Maria Chils, Secretary/Treasurer, 2706 W. Lorraine Avenue, Tampa, FL 33614

Article VI Initial registered agent and street address

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Maria M. Lopez, 120 Arkwright Drive, Tampa, FL 33613

Incorporator Article VII

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Ricardo H. Ubinas, 3002 Marlin Avenue, Tampa, FL 33611 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated incorporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

U.L.U.C. Ø Signature/Registered Agent Signature/Incorporator

2

ne 18, 200 Date

یدنے Date

20 ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA Ì $\overline{2}$ m R 1: 52

. . 1